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Fall Semester 2024 

August 19 (Mon)  Professional Development Day 

Auguust 22 (Thu)  Student Convocation 

August 23 (Fri)  First Year Fest 

August 26 (Mon) Classes Begin 

September 2 (Mon) Labor Day – No Classes (Campus Closed) 

October 14-19 (Mon-Sat) Midterm 

October 25 (Fri) Nevada Day Observed – No Classes (Campus Closed) 

November 11 (Mon) Veteran’s Day – No Classes (Campus Closed) 

November 28-30 (Thu-Sat) Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes (Campus Closed) 

December 14 (Sat) Classes End 

December 18 (Wed) Grades Due by 12:00 PM 

December 25 (Wed) Christmas Holiday (Campus Closed) 

Winter Session 2024 

December 16 (Mon) Classes Begin 

December 25 (Wed) Christmas Holiday (Campus Closed) 

January 1 (Wed)  New Year’s Day Holiday (Campus Closed) 

January 11 (Sat)  Classes End 

January 15 (Wed)  Grades Due by 12:00 PM 

Spring Semester 2025 

January 20 (Mon) Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday Observed – Campus Closed 

January 21 (Tues) Classes Begin 

February 7 (Friday) Professional Development Day 

February 17 (Mon) President’s Day Observed – No Classes (Campus Closed) 

March 10-15 (Mon-Sat) Midterm 

March 17-23 (Mon – Sun) Spring Break  

March 19 – 25 (Wed – Tue) Nursing – Pre-Licensure Only: Spring Break  

May 10 (Sat) Classes End 

COMMENCEMENT 

May 14 (Wed) Grades Due by 12:00 PM 

Summer 2025 

May 12 Mon) Nursing Summer Session Begin 

May 19 (Mon) Classes Begin for 12 Week and 1st 6 Week Sessions 

May 26 (Mon) Memorial Day (Campus Closed) 

June 19 (Thu) Juneteenth Holiday – Campus Closed 

June 28 (Sat) Classes End for 1st 6 Week Session 

June 30 (Mon) Classes Begin for 2nd 6 Week Session 

July 4 (Fri) 4th of July Holiday – Campus Closed 

August 9 (Sat) Last Class Day for 12 Week and 2nd 6 Week Sessions 

August 13 (Wed) Grades Due by 12:00 PM (12-week & 6-week sessions) 

August 16 (Sat) Nursing Summer Session End 

August 20 (Wed) Grades Due by 12:00 PM (School of Nursing) 

Summer Degree Posting Date: August 16 




